

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.I.H.Syed, Adv.  
Mr.Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Vats, Adv.  
Ms.Mrinalini Deshmukh,  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to bring the child to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 08.05.2013.

The respondent and his parents shall be entitled to meet the child for three hours in the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

For consideration of the stay, the case be listed on 09.05.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master