

\220

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)  
With I.A.No.3 (Appln.for stay of order dated 28.03.2013)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.  
Ms.Mrinalini Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms.Malavika Rajkotia, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf  
of the respondent.

Reply affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next three weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, further proceedings in  
G.P.No.02/2013 titled Sharan Sanjeev Desai vs. Ameer Sharan Desai pending  
before the Saket Family Court, Saket, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master