

\206

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI Respondent(s)

Date: 12/06/2013 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up tomorrow (13.6.2013).

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|