

Đ  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/06/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashi S.R. Sauran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application (I.A. No.4) seeking direction is rejected with liberty to the applicant to file a fresh application after disposal of the Transfer Petition before the appropriate forum which is seized of the dispute regarding guardianship.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER