

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1048 OF 2013
(for prel. hearing)

AMEE SHARAN DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malavika Rajjkotia, Adv.

Mr. Chetanya Puri, Adv. (Caveator)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this petition be listed with Transfer Petition (C) No.
663 of 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|