

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and I.A. 5 for directions)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1048 of 2013
(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Aavishkar Singhvi, Adv,
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are directed to appear before this Court in person on 18.09.2013.

The matter will be taken up in Chamber at 1.30 p.m.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master