

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 663 OF 2013

AMEE SHARAN DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARAN SANJEEV DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and reply to the appln. filed on behalf of the respondent under Article 142 of the Constitution of India seeking directions)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1048 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties and their respective mothers are present in Chamber.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the petitioner placed before us a xerox copy of order dated 25.10.2013 passed by the learned Single Judge of the Bombay High Court in Criminal Anticipatory Bail Application No.1039 of 2013 whereby the matter has been referred to Ms. Rajani Iyer with a request to her to mediate between the parties.

Learned counsel says that in view of the order passed by the Bombay High Court, the matter may be deferred to 09.12.2013.
List the case on 09.12.2013 in the Court.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master